PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
CSR TECHNOLOGY INC.	04/03/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CSR IMAGING US, LP	
Street Address:	1 Wall Street	
City:	Burlington	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	01803	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 32

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7430586
Patent Number:	8248637
Patent Number:	7019761
Patent Number:	7643694
Patent Number:	7856147
Patent Number:	7869068
Patent Number:	6785416
Patent Number:	6771275
Patent Number:	6438712
Patent Number:	7443544
Patent Number:	6433891
Patent Number:	7099049
Patent Number:	6498660
Patent Number:	5867632
Patent Number:	7068852
	DATENT

REEL: 030339 FRAME: 0098

li .	ıı ıl
Patent Number:	7164802
Patent Number:	6839151
Patent Number:	5555350
Patent Number:	5894586
Patent Number:	6310986
Patent Number:	6175425
Patent Number:	5793709
Patent Number:	6912638
Patent Number:	6366292
Patent Number:	6535221
Patent Number:	6568538
Patent Number:	5946017
Patent Number:	6266154
Patent Number:	6223181
Application Number:	13242385
Application Number:	13564011
Application Number:	13163524

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6173957070

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 617-395-7000

Email: RASpatents@LALaw.com
Correspondent Name: Robert A. Skrivanek, Jr.

Address Line 1: One Main Street

Address Line 2: Riverfront Office Park

Address Line 4: Cambridge, MASSACHUSETTS 02142

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	Z2002-9002	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Robert A. Skrivanek, Jr.	
Signature:	/Robert A. Skrivanek, Jr./	
Date:	05/02/2013	

Total Attachments: 3

source=Executed Assignment#page1.tif source=Executed Assignment#page2.tif source=Executed Assignment#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 030339 FRAME: 0099

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

RECITALS

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of record of certain United States patents and related rights; and

WHEREAS, Assignor is under common ownership with Assignee and Assignor now desires to transfer beneficial and record ownership of and legal title in certain United States patents and related rights from Assignor to Assignee;

NOW, THEREFORE, Assignor agrees to assign and hereby assigns, transfers and conveys to Assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees forever, without any restrictions, reservations or limitations, all of Assignor's exclusive entire right, title and interest in, to and under the following:

Those U.S. patents and listed on <u>Schedule A</u> annexed hereto, and any and all discoveries, processes, machines, manufactures, compositions of matter, inventions, ideas, concepts, developments, formulae, designs, methods, techniques, procedures, and new and useful improvements reflected therein (the entirety of the above, hereinafter "Patents");

Any and all other rights, priorities and privileges provided under United States, state or foreign law, or multinational law, compact, treaty, protocol, convention or organization, with respect to the foregoing Patents ("Related Rights");

Any and all rights to sue at law or in equity for any infringement of the Patents and Related Rights or other unauthorized use or conduct in derogation of the Patents and Related Rights occurring prior to the execution of this Assignment, including the right to receive all proceeds and damages there from and the right to sue for past infringement, if any, and all rights pursuant to 35 U.S.C. §154; and

Any and all letters patent which may be granted on the Patents and Related Rights in the United States and its territorial possession and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, continuations, substitutions, renewals, re-examinations, extensions and reissues thereof, and any other applications claiming priority thereto.

Assignee, its successors and assigns, shall hold the rights to the foregoing for and during the existence of such Patents and Related Rights and all reissues thereof, as fully and as entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this Assignment not been made.

PATENT REEL: 030339 FRAME: 0100 This Assignment is effective as of the Effective Date. Assignor shall, without further consideration, comply with a request by Assignee to execute promptly any additional documents and to take promptly any further action necessary to protect, secure and vest good, valid and marketable title to the Patents and Related Rights in Assignee in all applicable jurisdictions, and to record this Assignment with all appropriate authorities.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this Assignment to be duly executed and delivered as of the date above first written.

ASSIGNOR:

CSR TECHNOLOGY INC.

Date: 3 April 2013

By: Brett Gladden Title: Director

ASSIGNEE:

CSR IMAGING US, LP

By: Zoran Corporation

Its: General Partner

Date: 17 April 2013

By: Simon Dolan

Title: SVP PC and Document Imaging

PATENT REEL: 030339 FRAME: 0101

SCHEDULE A

Patents:

Attorney Docket No.	Country	Patent No.	Issue Date	Status
Z2002-711619	US	7,430,586	30-Sep-2008	Granted
Z2002-701619	US	8,248,637	21-Aug-2012	Granted
Z2002-702219	US	7,019,761	28-Mar-2006	Granted
Z2002-700819	US	7,643,694	05-Jan-2010	Granted
Z2002-700840	US	7,856,147	21-Dec-2010	Granted
Z2002-702319	US	7,869,068	11-Jan-2011	Granted
Z2002-710319	US	6,785,416	31-Aug-2004	Granted
Z2002-710219	US	6,771,275	03-Aug-2004	Granted
Z2002-710119	US	6,438,712	20-Aug-2002	Granted
Z2002-708810	US	7,443,544	28-Oct-2008	Granted
Z2002-709519	US	6,433,891	13-Aug-2002	Granted
Z2002-709520	US	7,099,049	29-Aug-2006	Granted
Z2002-710019	US	6,498,660	24-Dec-2002	Granted
Z2002-709719	US	5,867,632	02-Feb-1999	Granted
Z2002-709419	US	7,068,852	27-Jun-2006	Granted
Z2002-709319	US	7,164,802	16-Jan-2007	Granted
Z2002-709819	US	6,839,151	04-Jan-2005	Granted
Z2002-709619	US	5,555,350	10-Sep-1996	Granted
Z2002-710919	US	5,894,586	13-Apr-1999	Granted
	US	6,310,986	30-Oct-2001	Granted
	US	6,175,425	16-Jan-2001	Granted
	US	5,793,709	11-Aug-1998	Granted
	US	6,912,638	28-Jun-2005	Granted
	US	6,366,292	02-Apr-2002	Granted
	US	6,535,221	18-Mar-2003	Granted
	US	6,568,538	27-May-2003	Granted
	US	5,946,017	31-Aug-1999	Granted
	US	6,266,154	24-Jul-2001	Granted
	US	6,223,181	24-Apr-2001	Granted

Patent Applications:

Attorney Docket No.	Country	Application No.	Filing Date	Status
Z2002-705510	US	13/242,385	23-Sep-2011	Published
Z2002-701640	US	13/564,011	01-Aug-2012	Published
Z2002-706310	US	13/163,524	17-Jun-2011	Published

PATENT
RECORDED: 05/02/2013 REEL: 030339 FRAME: 0102